

Docket No. 13DV12672 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ALBERT F. STORACE	Name: General Electric Company
	Internal Address:
	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Read
As signment Merger	
Scourity Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:
Other N. 22 1000	
Execution Date: Nov 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address esi attached? Yes
	091481381
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 131	0V12672
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
Nov	30, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers :	
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents invol
Name General Electric Company	7.7.1/. (27.050.01)
Interna Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00
Attn: Andrew C. Hess	☐ Enclosed
GE Aircraft Engines	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	
Street Address	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865
City Cincipanti States OL 71B: 4521	
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: 45213 Customer Number: 006111	2
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attacted copy is
a true copy of the original document	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total numb	per of pages including cover sheet, attachments and execument.
1 3/11 / 13/11	
OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp 4/94)	t detach this portion
OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	

9/97

(d. F0:581

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

13DV12572

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good at I. ALBERT F. STORACE	nd valuable consideration, of which Lacknowledge receipt
of CINCINNATI, OHIO.	
	Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right,
title and interest in and to the improvements in:FAN ASSEMBLY SUPPORT SYSTEM	
and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of prapplication, and authorize and request any official whose improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Elector request and without further consideration, but at the elector company or its representatives or nominees any facts known legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all of	incrity resulting from the filing of said United States and duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said ctric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that expense of said Company, I will communicate to said mown to me respecting said improvements and testify in divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to
	ALBERT F. ST()RACE
State of OHIO	
County of HAMILTON ss:	
ALDEDTE STODAGE	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came the
	the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that e purposes therein set forth.
	marie m. Deal
MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Dec. 2, 199	Notary Public

Assignment - Sole Inventor GEAE (9/97)

RECORDED: 11/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010423 FRAME: 0236